Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department No. PW-KSG /FCA/(Sanoti Dhawas)/2022-\c_______ Da

36 Dated:- 26 Jon

The Divisional Forest Officer, Karsog Forest Division HP.

Subject:-

To

Diversion of 1.61 hac. of forest land in the favour of HP PWD for the Construction of Sanoti Dhawas road (Km 0/00 to 5/00) within the jurisdiction of Karsog Forest Division Distt. Mandi HP. (online NO.FP/HP/ROAD/22377/2016).

Enclose please find herewith the point wise complete compliance report in respect of subject cited road alongwith required documents is sent herewith for your information and further necessary action at your end. It is also informed that the compliance has been uploaded on online web portal of FCA. DA:- As Above.

Executive Engineer Karsog Division HPPWD Kersog

Copy to the Nodal Officer-um-CCF (FCA) 0/o Pr.CCF, HP Shimla-I for kind information and further necessary action please.

1

Executive Engineer Karsog Division HPPWD Karsog

UNDERTAKING (Point No.1)

I/We Executive Engineer HPPWD Karsog, hereby undertake that the legal status of forest land will remain unchanged.

Executive Engineer EXecutive Engineer B& R DivisionoKarsog HPPWD RarsogSOG

UNDERTAKING (Point No.2)

I/We Executive Engineer HPPWD Karsog, hereby undertake that the user agency shall acquire the forest land for the project after acquiring the required nonforest land.

ExecutiveEngineer B&R DWISION Karsog

UNDERTAKING (Point No.3 a)

4

I/We Executive Engineer HPPWD Karsog, hereby undertake that Compensatory Afforestation will be done at the cost of the user agency in double the defined forest land i.e. 3.22 ha Village Jhunjan, Seri Forest Range, Karsog, Forest Division proposed by the forest department. Local indigenous species will be planted and single plantation of the species will be avoided.

beingeer Executive Depineer B&R Division Karsog HPPWD KARSOG

UNDERTAKING (Point No.3 b)

I/We Executive Engineer HPPWD Karsog, hereby undertake that the information about the correct Khasra Number of the CA area has been presented by the user agency.

EXECUTIVE ESIGNEEr BB&RFDDIsloin Karsog HPPWD KARSOG HPPWD Karsog

UNDERTAKING (Point No.3 c)

I/We Executive Engineer HPPWD Karsog, hereby undertake that the plantation work has not been done in the said CA area under any other scheme in the past.

Exect Executive Engineer B&& RivisionoKarsog HERRYARASSOG

UNDERTAKING (Point No.3 d)

I/We Executive Engineer HPPWD Karsog, hereby undertake that as the result of violation of Para 1.21 (ii) of the FCA Guidelines under FCA, 1980 as directed by the State Government, the prescribed amount of NPV has been deposited by the User Agency in CAMPA Fund through online web portal wherein the date of deposit is calculated at 12% p.a. simple interest on the date/year of violation.

Exec B&R Division Karsog HAPWORKARSOG

UNDERTAKING (Point No.4)

I/We Executive Engineer HPPWD Karsog, hereby, undertake that wages prevailing on the land of CA, if necessary, as per CA scheme, cost of CA and cost of survey, demarcation and pillaring at rates by the project authority will be deposited with the Forest Department in advance by the user agency. Compensatory Afforestation maintained for 10 years will be done by the user agency.

Executive Engineer Executive Engineer B&R Division Karsog HPPWD KASSOG

UNDERTAKING (Point No.5 a)

I/We Executive Engineer HPPWD Karsog, hereby, undertake that the total amount i.e. 3618860/- only (Thirty Six Lacs Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty) has been deposited in the ADHOC CAMPA account No.150706122377474 RTGS Token No.402337 dated 31-03-2022 and amount of departmental charges on CA and PCA i.e. 137768/- (One Lac Thirty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Eight) only has been transferred/deposited to DFO Karsog in the shape of bank draft bearing No.530991 dated 19-04-2022.

B&R Division Karsog HPPRINDRASSSOG

UNDERTAKING (Point No.5 b)

I/We Executive Engineer HPPWD Karsog, hereby, undertake that

additional amount of Net Present Value will be paid by the User Agency if increase by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India/GoI/HP Govt.

Executive Engineer Executive Engineer Big RDivision Karsog HPPWDKarsBgOG

UNDERTAKING (Point No.6)

I/We Executive Engineer HPPWD Karsog, hereby, undertake that the FRA certificate has already been taken on prescribe format and submitted by this office on Portal as well as copy of certificate attached in original file.

Executive Engineer Executive Engineer B & R Division Karsog HPPWDKARgog

UNDERTAKING (Point No.7)

I/We Executive Engineer HPPWD Karsog, hereby, undertake the work will be executed as per the decision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court vide IA NO. 3840 in WP (C)No. 202/1995.

B & R Division Karsog HPPWD KarsogOG

UNDERTAKING (Point No.8)

I/We Executive Engineer HPPWD Karsog, hereby, undertake to increase the strip plantation both sides of the road after the construction of Sanoti Dhawas road as per IRC norms.

Executive Engineer Base Plyision Karsog HPPWD-KarsbgSOG

UNDERTAKING (Point No.9)

I/We Executive Engineer HPPWD Karsog, hereby, undertake that the speed regulation signage will be installed along the road at certain distances in the protected area/ forest area by the user agency.

Executive Engineer Executive Engineer B& R Division Karsog HPPWDKAASBOG

UNDERTAKING (Point No.10)

I/We Executive Engineer HPPWD Karsog, hereby, undertake that the

felling of trees will not exceed 80 Pine trees.

Engineer Executive Engineer ion Karsog ision BEXECHINS HRPWRIKACSARSOG

UNDERTAKING (Point No.11)

I/We Executive Engineer HPPWD Karsog, hereby, undertake that

no harm will be done to the flora and fauna of the surrounding area.

Executive Engineer E & RUHKISEDPKarsbg B & R Division HPPWDKAAR80G

UNDERTAKING (Point No.12)

I/We Executive Engineer HPPWD Karsog, hereby, undertake that

the copy of Road alignment has been uploaded on online Web Portal and the hard copy of the same has been submitted to Forest Department.

Executive Engineer

B&&CDivisi6n&acog

UNDERTAKING (Point No.13)

I/We Executive Engineer HPPWD Karsog, hereby, undertake that the legible copy of SoI Toposheet has been submitted to Forest Department.

Executive Engineer

B & R Division Karseg HEEWD Karsog

UNDERTAKING (Point No.14)

I/We Executive Engineer HPPWD Karsog, hereby, undertake that the Challan has been generated through the E-portal and payment of departmental charges on CA and PCA amounting to Rs.137768/- (One Lac Thirty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Eight) only has been transferred/deposited to DFO Karsog in the shape of bank draft bearing No.530991 dated 19-04-2022.

Executive Engineer BEXTED IVISIER WIRESUS B & R Division HREWARD ALAPSOG

UNDERTAKING (Point No.15)

I/We Executive Engineer HPPWD Karsog, hereby, undertake that if Environment Clearance is required then it will be taken by user agency.

Engineer Exect

BAR RIDIVISION BAR Division HEBWB KALKSOG

UNDERTAKING (Point No.16)

I/We Executive Engineer HPPWD Karsog, hereby, undertake that the layout plan of the proposal will not be changed without prior approval of the Central Government.

Executive Engineer Executive Engineers HPPWD Karsq BOG

UNDERTAKING (Point No.17)

I/We Executive Engineer HPPWD Karsog, hereby, undertake that the no labour camp will be set up on the forest land.

ngineer Executive Exacutive Engineer B&R Division Karsog HAPAVOCKERSESOG

UNDERTAKING (Point No.18)

I/We Executive Engineer HPPWD Karsog, hereby, undertake that during construction activities, the user agency will provide adequate fuel wood to labourers through State Forest Department or Forest Development Corporation or through any other legal source of alternative fuel preferably alternative fuel.

Executive Engineer B& R Division Karsog B&R Division

UNDERTAKING (Point No.19)

I/We Executive Engineer HPPWD Karsog, hereby, undertake that as per the instructions of the concerned Divisional Forest Officer, the boundary of the reverted forest land has been demarcated at the project cost by the RRC pillars in which marked forward/backward.

gineer Execut Executive Engineer B_&R Division Karsog HPPWDKarsogOG

UNDERTAKING (Point No.20)

I/We Executive Engineer HPPWD Karsog, hereby, undertake that the forest land will be used only for the specified purpose in the proposal.

Executive Engineeer

B&RDIVISION Karsog HPPWD KARSOG HPPWD Karsog

UNDERTAKING (Point No.21)

I/We Executive Engineer HPPWD Karsog, hereby, undertake that the

forest land will not be transferred/ given to other agency before obtaining the prior approval from the Central Government.

Executive Engineer Executive Engineer B & & Rivision Karsog HPRWD/KarsogSOG

UNDERTAKING (Point No.22)

I/We Executive Engineer HPPWD Karsog, hereby, undertake that Violation of any of these conditions will be a violation of the Forest Conservation Act, 1980 and will be dealt with as per guidelines file No.11-42/2017-FC dated 29-01-2018 of the Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change.

Execut ngineer B& RDivision Karsog HPPWDKarsogOG

UNDERTAKING (Point No.23)

I/We Executive Engineer HPPWD Karsog, hereby, undertake that in the interest of conservation and development of forest and wildlife by the Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, the conditions prescribed from time to time will be applicable.

Executive Engineerer B & B DivisionoKarsog HPPWD/Rarsog

UNDERTAKING (Point No.24)

I/We Executive Engineer HPPWD Karsog, hereby, undertake that the user agency shall dispose off the debris at the pre-specified sites in such a way that it don't unnecessarily spill over fixed limits. Under the supervision of the State Forest Department and at the cost of project, work will be done to stabilize and revive the debris dispose area by planting saplings of suitable species. Wall will be built to keep the debris in place. Before handing over the disposal sites to the State Forest Department, their stabilization and improvement work will be completed in a time bound manner as per the plan. No tree will be felled at the debris disposal site and out of the 80 trees to be felled, how many such trees are there on the land proposed for the disposal of debris, that the list will be presented separately to the Government of India Regional Office Shimla.

B&R Division/Karsog HARWERKARSOG

UNDERTAKING (Point No.25)

I/We Executive Engineer HPPWD Karsog, hereby, undertake that if any change in Act/Article/ Rules/ Court Order and instruction will be followed by the user agency.

Executive Egineeer

B& R D Nision Rarseg HPPWD KARSOG HPPWD Karsog

UNDERTAKING (Point No.26)

I/We Executive Engineer HPPWD Karsog, hereby, undertake that the compliance report has been uploaded on E-Portal (parivesh.nic.in).

ginear Execu B&R Division Karsog

		वा जाता हे		
म	हाल का नाम	रेडलरा नम्बर	रक्या ;	ितियम भूमि
1-	ाठपीछरणाठ करवाणी / २४४	1/1	00-19-10	जगल महफूजा महदूव
	प्रदोणी / 243	66/33/1	02-0407	चरागाह दल्तान
+	र्दे। टीवपीवएफव चान्दी/341 -	3/1	01-15-19	जगल महफूजा महदूदा
1	5	4/1	02-11-15	जगल महपूर्ण महदूदा
		किता2	04-07-14	
	च्याग / 242	201/1/1	00-00-18	चरागाह द्रख्तान
		859/1	00-01-07	चरागाह दख्तान
		261/1	00-00-06	धरागाड द्रख्तान
		1724/889/1/1	00-14-02	चरागाह दख्तान
		1007/1	00-00-18	यत्तमाह इच्छान
		932/1	00-00-16	चरागाह इस्तान
		किता-स	00-18-07	
5	धवास/ 371	28/1	00-12-03	चरागाह दरातान
		33/1	00-02-06	चरागाह दरतान
		37/1	00-00-04	चरागाह बिला दखान
		116/1	00-04-14	वचगाह दिला इरुतान
	And the second	णल किता-4	01-00-07	
6	डीवपीवएफव डाउ-पराला/ 372	3/1	1-13-13	जंगरू महफूजा महदूदा
177		102/1	0-19-03	जगल महफूजा महदूदा
1		102/2	00-17-12	जगल महमूजा महदूदा
1		102/4	00-10-00	जिसले महम्मूजा महत्द्दी
1		109/1	5-9-10	जगल महकूजा महदूदा जगल महकूजा महदूदा
1		109/2	00-17-12	जगल महफूजा महदूदा
1		किता-6	10-07-18	जनाव महत्या महत्या
13	हुल पोड़	किला-20	19-16-03	

जिला मण्डी

0.

प्रनाणित किया जाता है कि उपनेक्त मुहाल ठी०मेठएकठ करवाणी/244, खडोणी/243, ठी०मेठएकठ चान्दो/341, गुराग/242, वयसा/371, दीवपीवएफव आज-पराता/372, तहसील करसोग. जिला मण्डी में कोई भी गैर वन मूनि सनोटी ने घठास सड़क के निमाम हेतू उपसंध नहीं है।

प्रतिलिपि कनांक उपराजत:--মবিলিতি-

कार्यालय

समाहर्ता मण्डी

2

in the second

65142-47

1.00 ि समेहितां िए

हिमाचल प्रदेश ।

ुमण्दी जिला मण्डी। 👘 👘 🖓 👌

বিন্যাফ

लाव— 1. उप-मण्डलाधिकारी (नाव) करसोग. जिला मण्डी को उनके कार्यालय पत्र संख्या 5486 दिनाक 08 नवम्बर, 2015 के संचर्म में मूल अनिलंख सहित गेर यन भूनि अपर्याप्ता प्रमाण पत्र आगानी कार्यावाही हेतु प्रेषित है । 2. अविद्यार्थ अनिवन्ता, हिवप्रवलांवनिव विमाग, करसोग, जिला मण्डी, को गैर वन भूमि अवर्याचा प्रयाण पत्र आगामी कार्यवाही 2071-15

समाहतां

मण्डी जिला मण्डी।









भारत सरकार/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA एकीकृत क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय Integrated Regional Office पर्यावरण, वन और जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय

Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change सी.जी.ओ. कॉम्पलैक्स, शिवालिक खण्ड, लौगवुड CGO Complex, Shivalik Khand, Longwood शिमला, हिमाचल प्रदेश-171001 Shimla, Himachal Pradesh - 171001



ईमेल/Email : iro.shimla-mefca@gov.in दूरभाष/Tel.: 0177-2658285 0177-2652541 फैक्स/Fax: 0177-2657517

पत्र सं0 8बी/एच.पी./06/69/2018/एफ.सी. 136

दिनांक: 19/08/2021

Page 1 of 3

सेवा में,

अतिरिक्त मुख्य सचिव (वन) हिमाचल प्रदेश सरकार, आर्ग्सडेल बिल्डिंग, शिमला।

বিগয়: Diversion of 1.61 ha of Forest Land in the favour of HPPWD for the Construction of road from Snoti to Dhawas (Kms. 0/00 to 5/00) within the jurisdiction of Karsog Forest Division, Distt. Mandi, H.P. (Online Proposal No. FP/HP/Road/22377/2016).

सन्दर्भः नोडल अधिकारी–सह–अतिरिक्त प्रधान मुख्य अरण्यपाल (एफ.सी.ए.), हि०प्र० के पत्रांक एफ.टी. 48–3473/2016 (एफ.सी.ए.) दिनांक 23.07.2021

महोदय,

उपरोक्त विषयांकित प्रकरण पर नोडल अधिकारी–सह–अतिरिक्त प्रधान मुख्य अरण्यपाल (एफ.सी.ए), हि0प्र0 के संदर्भित पत्र का अवलोकन करने का कष्ट करें जिसके द्वारा विषयांकित प्रस्ताव पर केन्द्र सरकार से वन (संरक्षण) अधिनियम, 1980 की धारा–2 के तहत स्वीकृति मांगी थी।

प्रश्नगत प्रकरण में इस कार्यालय द्वारा समय-समय पर अतिरिक्त सूचनाएं चाही गयी थी, जिसकी अन्तिम अनुपालना नोडल अधिकारी-सह-अतिरिक्त प्रधान मुख्य अरण्यपाल (एफ.सी.ए.), हि0प्र0 के समसंख्यक पत्र दिनांक 23.07.2021 द्वारा प्रेषित कर दी गई है। प्रस्ताव पर ध्यानपूर्वक विचार करने के उपरांत मुझे आपको यह सूचित करने का निर्देश हुआ है कि केन्द्र सरकार Diversion of 1.61 ha of Forest Land in the favour of HPPWD for the Construction of road from Snoti to Dhawas (Kms. 0/00 to 5/00) within the jurisdiction of Karsog Forest Division, Distt. Mandi, H.P. हेतु सैद्धान्तिक स्वीकृति (Stage-I Approval) निम्नलिखित शर्तो पर प्रदान करती है:-

- वन भूमि की विधिक स्थिति अपरिवर्तित रहेगी।
- परियोजना के लिए आवश्यक गैर वन भूमि प्रयोक्ता अभिकरण को सौंपे जाने के बाद ही वन भूमि सौंपी जाएगी।
- 3. प्रतिपूरक वनीकरणः

E LUIVINIAS STATIS

- (क) वन विमाग द्वारा प्रयोक्ता अभिकरण की लागत पर प्रस्तावित वन भूमि के दोगुने परिम्रांषित वन भूमि पर अर्थात 3.22 है0 Village Jhunjan, Seri Forest Range, Karsog Forest Division, Distt. Mandi में प्रतिपूरक वनीकरण किया जाएगा। जहां तक व्यावहारिक हो, स्थानीय स्वदेशी प्रजातियों को लगाया जाए तथा प्रजातियों की एकल प्लांटेशन से बचा जाए।
- (ख राज्य सरकार द्वारा सी.ए. क्षेत्र के सही Compartments/खसरा संख्या की जानकारी प्रस्तुत की जाएगी।
- (ग) वन मंडल अधिकारी द्वारा अतिरिक्त प्रमाण पत्र भी प्रस्तुत किया जायेगा कि उक्त सी.ए. क्षेत्र पर पूर्व में किसी भी अन्य योजना के तहत् वृक्षारोपण कार्य नहीं किया गया है।
- (घ) राज्य सरकार, निर्देशित एफ.सी.ए., 1980 की guideline के para 1.21 (ii) के अनुसार FCA,1980 के उल्लंघन फलस्वरूप Penal NPV की निर्धारित राशि कैम्पा कोष में online web portal द्वारा प्रयोक्ता अभिकरण के माध्यम से जमा करेगी जिसमें 12% annual simple interest date/year of violation से deposit किये जाने तक की तिथि तक calculate किया जायेगा।
- 4. प्रतिपूरक वनीकरण की भूमि पर, यदि आवश्यक हो, तो प्रतिपूरक वनीकरण योजना के अनुसार प्रचलित

मजदूरी दरों पर प्रतिपूरक वनीकरण की लागत एवं सर्वेक्षण, सीमांकन और स्तंभन की लागत परियोजना प्राधिकरण द्वारा अग्रिम रूप से वन विभाग के पास जमा की जाएगी। प्रतिपूरक बनीकरण 10 वर्षों तक अनुरक्षित एवं संधारित किया जाएगा। इस योजना में भविष्य में निर्धारित कार्यों के लिए प्रत्याशित लागत वृद्धि हेतु उपयुक्त प्रावधान शामिल किए जा सकते हैं।

5. शुद्ध वर्तमान मूल्यः

- (क) इस संबंध में भारत के माननीय सर्वोच्च न्यायालय के WP (C) संख्या: 202/1995 में IA नंबर 556 दिनांक 30. 10.2002, 01.08.2003, 28.03.2008, 24.04.2008 एवं 09.05.2008 तथा मंत्रालय द्वारा पत्रांक 5–1/1998–एफ.सी. (Pt. 2) दिनांक 18.09.2003, 5–2/2006–एफ.सी. दिनांक 03.10.2006 एवं 5–3/2007–एफ.सी. दिनांक 05.02.2009 में जारी दिशानिर्देशानुसार राज्य सरकार प्रयोक्ता अभिकरण से इस प्रस्ताव के तहत 1.61 है0 वन क्षेत्र के प्रत्यावर्तन के लिए शुद्ध वर्तमान मूल्य वसूल करेगी।
- (ख) विशेषज्ञ समिति से रिपोर्ट प्राप्त होने पर माननीय सर्वोच्च न्यायालय द्वारा प्रत्यावर्तित वन भूमि के शुद्ध वर्तमान मूल्य की अतिरिक्त राशि, यदि कोई हो, जो अंतिम रूप देने के बाद देय हो, को राज्य सरकार द्वारा प्रयोक्ता अभिकरण से वसूला जाएगा। प्रयोक्ता अभिकरण इसका एक शपथपत्र प्रस्तुत करेगा।
- एफ.आर.ए. 2006 का पूर्ण अनुपालन संबंधित जिला कलेक्टर से निर्धारित प्रमाण पत्र के माध्यम से सुनिश्चित किया जाएगा।
- 7. माननीय उच्चतम न्यायालय, नई दिल्ली द्वारा I A No. 3840 in WP (C) No. 202/1995 में वर्तमान में एफ.सी.ए. के तहत् भूमि के प्रत्यावर्तन पर रोक लगाई गई है। अतः राज्य सरकार मा. उच्चतम न्यायालय, नई दिल्ली द्वारा इस निर्णय लिये जाने के उपरान्त ही तदानुसार अपने स्तर पर वन भूमि के प्रत्यावर्तन हेतु जारी किए जाने वाले स्वीकृति आदेश जारी करेगी।
- प्रयोक्ता अभिकरण आईआरसी मानदंडों के अनुसार सड़क के दोनों किनारों पर पौंधों की संख्या बढाएगा।
- 9. संरक्षित क्षेत्रों / वन क्षेत्रों में निश्चित दूरी पर सड़क के साथ गति विनियमन साइनेज लगाए जाएंगे।
- 10. प्रयोक्ता अभिकरण प्रत्यावर्तित वन भूमि में पेड़ों की कटाई को न्यूनतम रखेगा जिनकी संख्या प्रस्ताव के अनुसार 80 Pine trees से अधिक नहीं होगी एवं पेड़ राज्य वन विभाग के सख्त पर्यवेक्षण में कटेंगे। प्रयोक्ता अभिकरण द्वारा राज्य वन विभाग के पास पेडों की कटाई की लागत जमा की जाएगी।
- 11. आसपास के क्षेत्र के वनस्पतियों तथा जीवों को कोई नुकसान नहीं पहुँचाया जाएगा।
- 12. Online portal पर load की गई road alignment के अनुरूप ही alignment को hard copy में दर्शाते हुए राज्य सरकार Stage-II की अनुमति से पूर्व इस कार्यालय में जमा करें।
- 13. Sol toposheet की legible copy राज्य सरकार Stage-II की अनुमति से पूर्व इस कार्यालय में प्रस्तुत करें।
- 14. परियोजना के तहत प्रयोक्ता अभिकरण से प्राप्त धन केवल ई—पोर्टल (https://parivesh-nic-in/) के माध्यम से क्षतिपूरक वनीकरण कोष प्रबंधन और योजना प्राधिकरण फंड में स्थानांतरित/ जमा किए जाएंगे।
- 15. पर्यावरण (संरक्षण) अधिनियम, 1986 के प्रावधानों के अनुसार, प्रयोक्ता अभिकरण पर्यावरणीय स्वीकृति यदि लागू हो तो प्राप्त करेगा।
- 16. केंद्र सरकार की पूर्वानुमति के बिना प्रस्ताव का ले-आउट प्लान नहीं बदला जाएगा।
- 17. वन भूमि एवं आस-पास की भूमि पर कोई भी श्रमिक शिविर स्थापित नहीं किया जाएगा।
- 18. प्रयोक्ता अभिकरण द्वारा मजदूरों को राज्य वन विभाग अथवा वन विकास निगम अथवा वैकल्पिक ईंधन के किसी अन्य कानूनी स्रोत से पर्याप्त लकड़ी, विशेषतः वैकल्पिक ईंधन दिया जाएगा।
- 19. संबंधित वन मंडल अधिकारी के निर्देशानुसार, प्रत्यावर्तित वन भूमि की सीमा को परियोजना लागत पर आर. सी.सी. पिलर्स द्वारा सीमांकन किया जाएगा। जिस पर Forward/Backward bearings अंकित हों।
- 20. वन भूमि का उपयोग परियोजना के प्रस्ताव में विनिर्दिष्ट प्रयोजनों के अतिरिक्त अन्य किसी प्रयोजन हेतु नहीं किया जाएगा।
- 21. केंद्र सरकार की पूर्वानुमति के बिना प्रत्यावर्तन हेतु प्रस्तावित वन भूमि किसी भी परिस्थिति में किसी भी अन्य एजेंसियों, विभाग अथवा व्यक्ति को हस्तांतरित नहीं की जाएगी।
- 22. इनमें से किसी भी शर्त का उल्लंघन वन (संरक्षण) अधिनियम, 1980 का उल्लंघन होगा एवं पर्यावरण, वन और जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय के दिशानिर्देश फाइल संख्या 11–42/2017–FC दिनांक 29.01.2018 के अनुसार उस पर कार्रवाई होगी।

Page 2 of 3

- 23. पर्यावरण, वन और जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय द्वारा वन एवं वन्यजीवों के संरक्षण व विकास के हित में समय–समय पर निर्धारित शर्ते लागू होंगी।
- 24. प्रयोक्ता अभिकरण पूर्वविर्दिष्ट रथलों पर इस प्रकार मलवे का निस्तारण करेगा कि वह अनावश्यक रूप से निस्तारण स्थल से नीचे न गिरे। राज्य के वन विभाग के पर्यवेक्षण में तथा परियोजना की लागत पर, प्रयोक्ता अभिकरण द्वारा उपयुक्त प्रजातियों के पौधे लगाकर मलवा निस्तारण क्षेत्र को स्थिर एवं पुनर्जीवित करने का कार्य किया जाएगा। मलवे को यथा स्थान रखने हेतु दीवारें बनाई जाएंगी। निस्तारण स्थलों को राज्य के बन विभाग एवं सुधार कार्य ग्रेग्र को स्थिर एवं पुनर्जीवित करने का कार्य किया जाएगा। मलवे को यथा स्थान रखने हेतु दीवारें बनाई जाएंगी। निस्तारण स्थलों को राज्य के बन विभाग को सौंपने से पूर्व, इनका स्थिरीकरण एवं सुधार कार्य योजनानुसार समयबद्ध तरीके से पूरा किया जाएगा। मलवा निस्तारण स्थल पर किसी भी वृक्ष का पातन नहीं किया जाएगा एवं पातन होने वाले कुल 80 वृक्षों में से ऐसे कितने वृक्ष है जो कि मलवा निस्तारण हेतु प्रस्तावित भूमि पर हैं, की सूची पृथक रूप से इस कार्यालय में प्रस्तुत की जाए।

25. यदि कोई अन्य सम्बन्धित अधिनियम/अनुच्छेद/नियम/न्यायालय आदेश/अनुदेश आदि इस प्रस्ताव पर लागू होते है तो उनके अधीन जरूरी अनुमति लेना राज्य सरकार/प्रयोक्ता एजेंसी की जिम्मेवारी होगी। 28. अनुपालना रिपोर्ट ई–पोर्टल (https://parivesh.nic/in/) पर अपलोड की जाएगी।

भवदीय.

टी, सी, नौटियाल उप महानिरीक्षक (वन)

प्रतिलिपि सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु प्रेषितः

- अपर चन महानिदेशक (एफ०सी०), पर्यावरण, वन और जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय, इन्दिरा पर्यावरण भवन, जोरवाय रोड, अलीगंज, नई दिल्ली।
- गोडल अधिकारी–सह–अतिरिक्त प्रधान मुख्य अरण्यपाल (एफ.सी.ए.) हिमाचल प्रदेश सरकार, वन विभाग, टालेंड, शिमला।
- आदेश पञ्चावली।

(टी. सी. नौटियाल)

खप महानिरीक्षक (वन)

A	GENCY COPY				
यूनियन बैंक ऑफ इंडिया जाल्या अगल्या Andhra					
NEFT / RTGS C Date : 30-03-2022	HALLAN for CAMPA Funds				
Agency Name.	HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORK DEPARTMENT				
Application No.	6122377474				
MoEF/SG File No.	8B/HP/06/69/2018/FC				
Location.	HIMACHAL PRADESH Engineer-in-Chief HPPWD Nirman Bhawan Nigam Vihar ShimlaShimla				
Address.					
Amount(in Rs)	3618860/-				
	e made as per following				
IFSC Code:	САМРА				
Pay to Account No.	UBIN0903710 150706122377474 Valid only for this challan amount.				
Bank Name & Address;	Union Bank Of India Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi 110002				

This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through

Note:After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated Note:After making the required payment through chanan, if the payment status has not been after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date to find the status for the status of t

यूनियन बैंक (1) Union Bank ทัพ สิริส of India Andhra 0.0 NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds Date : 30-03-2022

BANK COPY

Sanot' Dhaway

Agency Name.	HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORK DEPARTMENT
Application No.	6122377474
MoEF/SG File No.	8B/HP/06/69/2018/FC
Location.	HIMACHAL PRADESH
Address:	Engineer-in-Chief HPPWD Nirman Bhawan Nigam Vihar Shimla Shimla
Amount(in Rs)	3618860/-

Amount in Words :Thirty-Six Lakh Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following

Beneficiary Name:	HIMACHAL PRADESH
IFSC Code:	UBIN0903710
Pay to Account No.	150706122377474 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Cf India Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003

i.

0

RTGS/NEET ADVICE

Treasury Code	M	D	1	1	0	DDO	6	0	2	SDO Code	0	2
						Code	100					

DDO/SDO Description: Assistant Engineer Churag Sub Division, HP.PWD. Churag.

Pre-Assigned	4	0	2	3	3	7	Dated	3	1	0	3	2	0	2	2
Token No.			1				Cherry I. I.								

To be directly credited to following accounts :

	Name	Payee code	Bank Account No.	Name of Bank	IFS code	Amount
	HIMACHAL PRADESH CAMPA	MJ60210840	150706122377474	Union Bank of India Lodhi Complex Branch Block 11, CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi road , New Delhi- 110003`	UBIN0903710	3618860.00
2.	Assistant Engineer Churag Sub- Division HPPWD Churag. (Bank Draft for DFO Karsog. Detail attached).	MJ60210169	0743000106928680	PNB Karsog	PUNB0074300	137768.00
Land.	2					3756628.00

(Rs.Thirty seven lacs fifty six thousand six hundred & twenty eight) only.

NOT THE REPORT OF A CONTRACT OF A DESCRIPTION OF A DESCRI

It is certified that the requisite entries in CMS have been done and the payment advice is prepared on the basis of CMS entries.

UTR NO-PUNBH 22090 105810

Engineer Churag Sub Division WD Churag

